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Shabbo Times s 

Mincha

Candle Lighting

Shkiah

Shacharis

5:46pm

5:46pm

6:04pm

9:00am

בס”ד

  9:25am

  5:00pm 

  5:30pm

  6:46pm

  7:45pm

Latest time for Shema

Halocha Shiur

Shabbos Mincha 

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

Shabbos ends

Avos Ubonim

פרשת כי תבוא

Mazal Tov

Avos Ubonim this Motzei Shabbos @ 7:45pm

Shaarei Youth
THIS WEEK:
Boys Seudah Shlishis

Wednesday night learning
followed by special treat
collect tokens for your ‘mystery trip’

‘My Shul cards’ LEVEL 2 coming soon....

Kiddush
Avreme and Bracha Cohney

invite the kehillah to a Kiddush

 in honour of the birth of their daughter 

Levana Tzipporah

The Kiddush will take place at the home of 

Family Y Feiglin - 47 Balaclava Rd
Please note - there will be NO kiddush at Shaarei

Yom Tov Seats
Yom Tov seats have now sold out. 

PLEASE NOTE
Shaarei will NOT be providing a 

childcare facility over Yomim Noraim 
this year. 

Due to our permit restrictions parents 
must ensure that their children 

behave appropriately whilst on the 
shul premises at all times.

Shaarei Youth Melave Malka 
Grand Melave Malka in honour of 
completing level 1 of ‘My Shul’
Motzei Shabbos Parshas Vayelech
more details to follow....

RH Greeting
If you would like to sponsor a Rosh Hashana greeting 

in the upcoming Yom Tov Newsletter (price $18), 
please contact Lanie Goldberger 0422273039

Selichos
Selichos will start this Motzei Shabbos 
at 12:15am. Please take extra care to 

enter and leave the Shul quietly.

Shaarei Youth Sukkah hopping
If you are interested in joining or would like 
us to visit your Sukkah - put your name on 
the list in Shul



This weeks Kiddush Roster:

This weeks Clean Up Roster:

To sponsor the newsletter, 
kiddush or Seudah Shlishis 

office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or 
make a donation

accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin

rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com

or 0425 858 503

Something for the Shabbos table  N/A

Michael Tenne
& Aryeh Kraemer

8:00am

6:10am*

6:25am*

6:25am*

6:10am*

6:25am*

5:50pm*

8:15pm

8:15pm

8:15pm

8:15pm

5:52pm

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Sunday Night 7:30pm
Monday Night 8:30pm
Not this Week
Not this Week
Wednesday Night 8:30pm
Mon - Fri 5:30am Sun - 7:15am
Shabbos afternoon 5:30pm
Motzei Shabbos 7:45pm
Daily after Shacharis & Maariv

Gemorah Succah  
Gemorah Kesubos
Arvei Pesochim              
Hashkofa Shiur (R”Goldman)    
Chavrusa learning               
Daf HaYomi          
Hilchos Shabbos Shiur           
Avos Ubonim      
Halocha Yomi     

Davening Times this Week

Shacharis  Maariv

Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week

This week's Parsha starts with the mitzvah of Bikurim 
(the obligation to take the first fruits up to Yerushalayim). 
In Breishis Rabbah it says that it was for Bikkurim that the 
world was created. 
The Nesivos Sholom asks what is so significant about the 
mitzvah of Bikkurim as opposed to other mitzvos that the 
world should be created for it?
He answers that the concept is emphasised in many 
sources (Midrash and Zohar), that Hashem most desires 
when man in the lower world serves him. Thus all the 
other worlds were created in the merit of man. 
What happens when a person does the mitzvah of 
Bikkurim? He has toiled all year on the field by the sweat 
of his brow to produce this fruit. The culmination of hours 
of time and effort, he has finally reached the time when he 
can enjoy the results of his labour, the moment he has 
been waiting for all year and of course he has a 
tremendous desire to pick it and swallow it there and 
then. What is the first thing he does? He immediately 
designates it to G-d. Even though this fruit does not have 
much intrinsic worth, since it is highly valued in the eyes 
of man, Hashem wants us to give it to him. This is the 
ultimate in self- sacrifice and the greatest elevation of the 
lower world and that is why in the merit of Bikurim the 
world was created.

*Mincha & Maariv*Selichos
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