# Shaarei Jefillah Weekly Newsletter





#### **Shabbos Times**

Chabboo mino	99
Mincha	5:46pm
Candle Lighting	5:46pm
Shkiah	6:04pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	9:25am
Halocha Shiur	5:00pm
Shabbos Mincha (followed by Seudah Shlishis)	5:30pm
Shabbos ends	6:46pm
Avos Ubonim	7:45pm

### פרשת כי תבוא

### Kiddush

Avreme and Bracha Cohney
invite the kehillah to a Kiddush
in honour of the birth of their daughter
Levana Tzipporah
The Kiddush will take place at the home of
Family Y Feiglin - 47 Balaclava Rd
Please note - there will be NO kiddush at Shaarei

# RH Greeting

If you would like to sponsor a Rosh Hashana greeting in the upcoming Yom Tov Newsletter (price \$18), please contact Lanie Goldberger 0422273039

# Shaarei Youth

#### **THIS WEEK:**

**Boys Seudah Shlishis** 

#### Wednesday night learning

followed by special treat collect tokens for your 'mystery trip'

#### Shaarei Youth Melave Malka

Grand Melave Malka in honour of completing level 1 of 'My Shul' Motzei Shabbos Parshas Vayelech more details to follow....

#### Shaarei Youth Sukkah hopping

If you are interested in joining or would like us to visit your Sukkah - put your name on the list in Shul

'My Shul cards' LEVEL 2 coming soon....

# Selichos

Selichos will start this Motzei Shabbos at 12:15am. Please take extra care to enter and leave the Shul quietly.

## Yom Jov Seats

Yom Tov seats have now sold out.

#### **PLEASE NOTE**

Shaarei will NOT be providing a childcare facility over Yomim Noraim this year.

Due to our permit restrictions parents must ensure that their children behave appropriately whilst on the shul premises at all times.

Avos Ubonim this Motzei Shabbos @ 7:45pm

### Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week

Gemorah Succah Sunday Night 7:30pm Gemorah Kesubos Monday Night 8:30pm Arvei Pesochim Not this Week Hashkofa Shiur (R"Goldman) Not this Week Chavrusa learning Wednesday Night 8:30pm Daf HaYomi Mon - Fri 5:30am Sun - 7:15am Hilchos Shabbos Shiur Shabbos afternoon 5:30pm Avos Ubonim Motzei Shabbos 7:45pm Halocha Yomi Daily after Shacharis & Maariv

Davening Jimes this Week		
	Shacharis	Maariv
Sunday	8:00am	5:50pm*
Monday	6:10am*	8:15pm
Tuesday	6:25am*	8:15pm
Wednesday	6:25am*	8:15pm
Thursday	6:10am*	8:15pm
Friday	6:25am* *Selichos *M	5:52pm incha & Maariv

# Something for the Shabbos table

This week's Parsha starts with the mitzvah of Bikurim (the obligation to take the first fruits up to Yerushalayim). In Breishis Rabbah it says that it was for Bikkurim that the world was created.

The Nesivos Sholom asks what is so significant about the mitzvah of Bikkurim as opposed to other mitzvos that the world should be created for it?

He answers that the concept is emphasised in many sources (Midrash and Zohar), that Hashem most desires when man in the lower world serves him. Thus all the other worlds were created in the merit of man.

What happens when a person does the mitzvah of Bikkurim? He has toiled all year on the field by the sweat of his brow to produce this fruit. The culmination of hours of time and effort, he has finally reached the time when he can enjoy the results of his labour, the moment he has been waiting for all year and of course he has a tremendous desire to pick it and swallow it there and then. What is the first thing he does? He immediately designates it to G-d. Even though this fruit does not have much intrinsic worth, since it is highly valued in the eyes of man, Hashem wants us to give it to him. This is the ultimate in self- sacrifice and the greatest elevation of the lower world and that is why in the merit of Bikurim the world was created.

Jhis weeks Kiddush Roster:

Jhis weeks Clean Up Roster:

Michael Tenne
& Aryeh Kraemer

To sponsor the newsletter, kiddush or Seudah Shlishis office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or make a donation accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com or 0425 858 503





